2025 SLAMFEST Friday April 11th

2pm Back Gate Opens — Parades at 3:30pm & 5pm

Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

6:00P
6:30

7:30p
7:35p
7:40p
7:50p
8:00p
8:10p
8:20p
8:30p

8:35p

PIT MEETING

Open Practice

Opening Ceremonies

Best Appearing Demo Cars---Trophy Presentation

NW BTP Heat Races (2) OVAL Top 5 Each Heat to Finals
MINI BTP Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals

DEMO HEAT RACES (2)

NW BTP Extreme Oval Finals TOP 6 --- Trophy Presentation
MINI BTP F-8 Finals TOP 10 ---Trophy Presentation

NW MINI CAR DEMO DERBY INTRODUCTION

NW MIN| CAR DEMO DERBY

(Schedule subject to change)



2025 SLAMFEST Saturday April 12th

1pm Back Gate Opens — Parades at 2pm & 3:30pm

Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

6:00pm

5:30p
6:00P
7:30p
7:35p
7:40p
7:50p
8:00p
8:10p
8:20p
8:30p
8:35p

9:00p

Practice
Pit Meeting
PIZZA & POP
Opening Ceremonies
Best Appearing Demo Cars---Trophy Presentation
NW BTP Heat Races (2) OVAL Top 5 Each Heat to Finals
MINI BTP Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals
DEMO HEAT RACES (2)
NW BTP Extreme Oval Finals TOP 6 --- Trophy Presentation
MINI BTP F-8 Finals TOP 10 ---Trophy Presentation
LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY INTRODUCTION
LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY

FIREWORKS — MOVE TO ARENA FROM PITS

(Schedule subject to change)



2025 SLAMFEST Sunday April 13th

10:30am Back Gate Opens - Parade in Noon & 1:30pm
Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

(Cars Make Noise in Infield) 2pm---REV ENGINES!

2:30p
3:00p
4:00p
4:05p
4:10p
4:20p
4:30p
4:40p
4:50p
5:00p
5:10p

5:15p

Practice
Pit Meeting
Opening Ceremonies
Best Appearing Demo Cars---Trophy Presentation
KIDS POWERWHEELS DERBY- WATER BALLONS ATTACHED
MINI BTP Oval Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals
Demo Heat Races (2) Oval Races
MINI BTP Finals X-treme Figure 8
NW BTP BOAT RACERS (8)
BOAT TROPHY PRESENTATIONS
BOAT CLEANUP ASAP — LARGE CAR DEMO Introduction

LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY

(Schedule subject to change)



