2025 SLAMFEST Friday April 11th

2pm Back Gate Opens – Parades at 3:30pm & 5pm

Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

6:00P	PIT MEETING	
6:30	Open Practice	
7:30p	Opening Ceremonies	
7:35p	Best Appearing Demo CarsTrophy Presentation	
7:40p	NW BTP Heat Races (2) OVAL Top 5 Each Heat to Finals	
7:50p	MINI BTP Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals	
8:00p	DEMO HEAT RACES (2)	
8:10p	NW BTP Extreme Oval Finals TOP 6 Trophy Presentation	
8:20p	MINI BTP F-8 Finals TOP 10 Trophy Presentation	
8:30p	NW MINI CAR DEMO DERBY INTRODUCTION	
8:35p	NW MINI CAR DEMO DERBY	
(Schedule subject to change)		

2025 SLAMFEST Saturday April 12th

(Schedule subject to change)

1pm Back Gate Opens – Parades at 2pm & 3:30pm

Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

6:00pm	Practice
5:30p	Pit Meeting
6:00P	PIZZA & POP
7:30p	Opening Ceremonies
7:35p	Best Appearing Demo CarsTrophy Presentation
7:40p	NW BTP Heat Races (2) OVAL Top 5 Each Heat to Finals
7:50p	MINI BTP Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals
8:00p	DEMO HEAT RACES (2)
8:10p	NW BTP Extreme Oval Finals TOP 6 Trophy Presentation
8:20p	MINI BTP F-8 Finals TOP 10 Trophy Presentation
8:30p	LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY INTRODUCTION
8:35p	LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY
9:00p	FIREWORKS – MOVE TO ARENA FROM PITS

2025 SLAMFEST Sunday April 13th

10:30am Back Gate Opens - Parade in Noon & 1:30pm Drivers please do not REV engine during Parade in!

(Cars Make Noise in Infield) 2pm---REV ENGINES!

2:30p	Practice	
3:00p	Pit Meeting	
4:00p	Opening Ceremonies	
4:05p	Best Appearing Demo CarsTrophy Presentation	
4:10p	KIDS POWERWHEELS DERBY- WATER BALLONS ATTACHED	
4:20p	MINI BTP Oval Heat Races (2) Top 5 Each to Finals	
4:30p	Demo Heat Races (2) Oval Races	
4:40p	MINI BTP Finals X-treme Figure 8	
4:50p	NW BTP BOAT RACERS (8)	
5:00p	BOAT TROPHY PRESENTATIONS	
5:10p	BOAT CLEANUP ASAP – LARGE CAR DEMO Introduction	
5:15p	LARGE CAR DEMO DERBY	
(Schedule subject to change)		